

Families First Staffordshire Place 1 Tipping Street Stafford ST16 2DH

Email: karl.hobson@staffordshire.gov.uk

## **Private & Confidential**

Ref: BOPA Date: Thursday 24 August 2023

Dear Jason Kolmer,

## EXEMPTION FROM CHILDREN LICENSING - BODY OF PERSONS APPROVAL Children & Young Persons Act 1963 S.37(3)(b)

I am pleased to advise you that your application for exemption from the above licensing provisions as a suitable body of persons has been accepted and will be valid from 01/10/2023 to 31/09/2024.

Enclosed is, the Exemption Certificate, together with a copy of the signed 'Contract of Agreement' entered into by Jason Kolmer.

Please note this Body of Persons exemption only applies to performances (and rehearsals) that take place in the Staffordshire County Council area. Your copy of the 'Contract of Agreement' must be available for inspection by an authorised officer of the Local Authority.

**You must** advise us of the details of each production, together with the details of the children taking part and the names of proposed chaperones at least 28 days before the first performance.

The most recent advice concerning your responsibility to maintain the highest standards possible in protecting the children taking part in your productions, plus information regarding the regulations relating to children taking part in performances, is available from this office and can be found at <a href="https://www.staffordshire.gov.uk">www.staffordshire.gov.uk</a>

If you have any questions in respect of this exemption, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely

On behalf of the County Manager

the knot unites



## THIS IS TO CERTIFY that: Dance Equality t/a DE: Aerial Arts & Dance

## Has been exempted from the Licensing of Children

From: 01st October 2023 to 31st September 2024.

By virtue of a Body of Persons issued by: **Staffordshire County Council** in accordance with S.37(3) {b} of the Children & Young Persons Act 1963

This exemption applies only to rehearsals and performances that take place within the Staffordshire County Council area.

The above named body have entered into a written 'Contract of Agreement', a copy of which must be available for inspection by authorised officers of the LEA.

Signed

Date: 24/08/2023

On behalf of the County Manager Staffordshire County Council

Kall

Enc- Copy of Contract of Agreement

